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As a school district which provides educational progr..-ing in
central Texas through the FCC's Instructional Television Fixed
Service, we are writing in support of the coaprOlli.se agre~nt

filed on August, 19, 1993 by the Wireless Cable Association
International, Inc. (WCA), the National ITFS Association (RIA), and
a group of educators called the "ITFS Parties".

We submit that until digital compression technology provides
a technical solution to spectrua scarcity in the Instructional
I'ixed Television Service (ITFS), the use of channel loading
techniques will best foster the priBary purpose of ITFS - the
presentation of educational progr...ingfor instructional use - by
providing wireless cable operators the incentive to invest in ITFS
facilities and fona partne~ships with educators. Further, channel
loading penaits efficient use of spectrua without the need for
prohibitively expensive channel mapping equipment.

With respect to the referenced coaprOlli.se alreellent, we
support all features of the agreement. First, we agree that each
ITFS licensee should be required to preserve for ~diate use or
ready recapture at least 40 hours per channel per week for the
transai~sion of IDS progr...ing. Second, we support the
requirement that ITFS licensees must actually transait at least the
.ini.uIia required ITFS progr_ing of 20 hours per week for each
channel licensed to thea. However, we agree that such licensees
should be permitted to load'. the 2o-hour per channel per week fe .. ~ach
program-ing on fewer than all of the channels authorized. With
respect to the .in~ recapture requirellent, IDS licensees should
be required to retain the right, upon one-year's notice to transmit
multiple programs s~ltaneously over the licensees ITPS channel in
their systems.
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As referenced in the cOiaprOlli.se, we SUEt that co-pliance
with these te~ should establish that the licensee has
established need for its channels under the FCC lule Section
74.902 Cd), and should entitle the licensee to a renewed
license. Finally, the ca-promise should not serve as a basis
for future efforts to seek reallocation of nonloaded ITFS
spectrua for commercial use.

Respectfull~ subaitted,
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